# 502663637 02/03/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2710245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADVANCED PROSTHETIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	01/31/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EAST COAST MEDICAL & DENTAL DEVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	333 RIVER ST.	
Internal Address:	APT. 439	
City:	HOBOKEN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07030	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6454806
Patent Number:	6719796
Patent Number:	7282063

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)268-0904

 Phone:
 212-268-0900

 Email:
 alice@mt-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GLORIA TSUI-YIP
Address Line 1: 1350 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 802

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	479-P-007_007A_007B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLORIA TSUI-YIP

PATENT 502663637 REEL: 032119 FRAME: 0026

Signature:	/GTY/
Date:	02/03/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_479-P-007_A_B#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032119 FRAME: 0027

# ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment made on January 31, 2014, by Advanced Prosthetic Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey and having offices and doing business at 14 Michael Drive, Metuchen, NJ 08840, hereinbelow called "Assignor," to East Coast Medical & Dental Devices, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York and having offices and doing business at 333 River Street, Apt. 439, Hoboken, NJ 07030, hereinbelow called "Assignee," of the following U.S. Patents (hereafter "PATENTS"):

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
	]	
	1 sacrate and the sacrate	
	J	
6,454,806	IMPROVED SPINAL SURGICAL PROSTHESIS	9/24/2002
6,719,796	IMPROVED SPINAL SURGICAL PROSTHESIS	4/13/2004
7,282,063	IMPROVED SPINAL SURGICAL PROSTHESIS	10/16/2007

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the PATENTS, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor signs and acknowledges this instrument.

ADVANCED PROSTHETIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Howard Cohen

Title: President

Sworn to and subscribed

before me on thic 31st day (Merry Public, State of New York

of January 2014.

Latined in New York County

State of New York SS: Country of New York